
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
21 
8 

76 
141 
20 
37 
52 
80 
17 
67 
83 
00 
0 
2 

Class
FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Paul Douglas 
James Belay 
James Lee 
Roelof Blok 
John Schimenti 
Patrick Kinsella 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Stevan Davis 
Anthony Henderson 
Bill Dennis 
William Duke Ragsdale 
Alan Oppel 
Jonathan Lee 
Smith Jackson Ragsdale 

Member_ID
111222 
102167 
230382 
459715 
306594 
479877 
213180 
56649 
309295 
131196 
631581 
121581 
477138 
631582 

Region
Atl 
Atl 
CCR 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 
CHA 
Bucc 
Bucc 
CFR 
FLA 
Bucc 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
5 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
20:33.998 
20:38.698 
20:58.213 
21:05.849 
21:06.177 
21:06.627 
21:13.314 
21:13.360 
21:18.901 
21:18.674 
21:16.618 
6:32.476 
4:59.252 
5:52.677 

Best Tm 
1:10.249 
1:11.698 
1:18.386 
1:17.560 
1:15.423 
1:15.895 
1:21.038 
1:21.037 
1:22.341 
1:24.670 
1:23.210 
1:16.500 
1:14.143 
1:23.661 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF 01 

Vandiemen RF01 

Ford DB-1 

Van Diemen RF-98K 

Swift DB6 

Ford RFR F2FC 

Vorscha GB4 

Vortech 

Formula Vee Vortech

Caracal D 

Volkswagen Crusader

Van Diemen RF 98 

SWIFT LR22 

Vorscha GB3 

Hometown 
Atlanta GA 

Mableton GA 

Florence SC 

Ocala FL 

Daytona Beach FL

Boca Raton FL 

Moore SC 

Danielsville GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Jacksonville FL 

Easley SC 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Easley SC 

Sponsor 
Apogee Design Corp. 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc.

i wish! 

Pit Lane Services 

Schimenti Construction 

None 

Vorscha 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Berneet Kaur, Medical Expert Witness

Caracal Cars 

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

Rosemont Realty, Inc. Rental Management and Sales

Lee Racing, Quicksilver, Morgan Homes

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 83 moved to last in class per Race Director, GCR 6.1.1.b 
Total race time 20:33.997 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:21:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.700 

Avg. Speed 

82.503 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.249 

Best Speed 

103.517 

Best Lap by 

21 - Paul Douglas 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 1: Small Form 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:11:59 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 12:50 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
21 
8 
0 

20 
76 

141 
52 
80 
2 

17 
83 
67 
37 

00 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FC 

FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 

DNS 

Name 
Paul Douglas 
James Belay 
Jonathan Lee 
John Schimenti 
James Lee 
Roelof Blok 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Stevan Davis 
Smith Jackson Ragsdale 
Anthony Henderson 
William Duke Ragsdale 
Bill Dennis 
Patrick Kinsella 

Alan Oppel 

Member_ID
111222 
102167 
477138 
306594 
230382 
459715 
213180 
56649 
631582 
309295 
631581 
131196 
479877 

121581 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

CHA 

Bucc 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
9 

Best Tm 
1:10.024 
1:11.505 
1:12.930 
1:15.939 
1:16.787 
1:17.585 
1:20.681 
1:20.475 
1:21.447 
1:21.706 
1:22.371 
1:23.597 
1:15.728 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF 01 

Vandiemen RF01 

SWIFT LR22 

Swift DB6 

Ford DB-1 

Van Diemen RF-98K 

Vorscha GB4 

Vortech 

Vorscha GB3 

Formula Vee Vortech

Volkswagen Crusader

Caracal D 

Ford RFR F2FC 

Van Diemen RF 98 

Hometown 
Atlanta GA 

Mableton GA 

Miami FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Florence SC 

Ocala FL 

Moore SC 

Danielsville GA 

Easley SC 

Chattanooga TN 

Easley SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 
Apogee Design Corp. 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc.

Lee Racing, Quicksilver, Morgan Homes

Schimenti Construction 

i wish! 

Pit Lane Services 

Vorscha 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

Berneet Kaur, Medical Expert Witness

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

Caracal Cars 

None 

Rosemont Realty, Inc. Rental Management and Sales

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 27:18.722 

Printed: 7/2/2023 9:32:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.300 

Avg. Speed 

102.065 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.024 

Best Speed 

103.850 

Best Lap by 

21 - Paul Douglas 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 1: Small Form 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 8:39:45 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 10:00 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

199 
50 
68 

165 
44 
14 
88 
36 

151 
30 
48 
37 
33 
13 
60 
99 

141 
6 

98 
11 
40 
19 

138 
107 
23 
31 

102 
69 
38 
18 
5 

15 
86 

Class
STU 

STU 

EP 

SPU 

STU 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

SPU 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

ITR 

STU 

HP 

EP 

SPU 

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

B-Spec

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
6 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Johan Schwartz 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Peter Norton 
Art Valentine 
Jorge Nazario 
Jeff Young 
Matthew Fritz 
Ron Earp 
Will Perry 
Richard Gallup 
Steve Rose 
Fred Hutcheson 
David Blain 
Les Chaney 
Steffen Clark 
Vesa Silegren 
Rickey Thompson 
Rodney King 
John Mark Gray 
Mark Bradley 
Tad Segars 
Stewart Black 
Josh Schmidt 
Clayton Condrey 
Richard Osborne 
Robert Allen Heatwole Jr 
Ben Glowka 
Andrew Wright 
John Fine 
Pedro Rivera 
Steve Eckerich 
Kip VanSteenburg 

Derek Moore 
Ken Blackburn 

Member_ID
308081 
616672 
32233_3 
406110 
364634 
304971 
612912 
345404 
176006 
39575 
384573 
482256 
647150 
135368 
434913 
267444 
211725 
366365 
305652_1 
493251 
306373 
362118 
641255 
137858_3 
663399 
510018 
626685 
288525 
169398 
315494_1 
202206 
279307 

327985 
77204_1 

Region
NCR 
FLA 
NCR 
FLA 
GPR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
CHA 
CFR 
CCR 
Bucc 
NCR 
CCR 
BRR 
CHA 
NCR 
NCR 
Atl 
NCR 
Bucc 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
TEN 
Atl 
CFR 
CCR 
CFR 

CCR 
NCR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
8 
5 

Total Tm 
20:54.312 
21:09.198 
21:31.917 
21:34.973 
21:48.325 
21:55.388 
22:07.703 
22:13.068 
20:55.570 
21:01.386 
21:03.492 
21:07.576 
21:12.737 
21:17.268 
21:18.308 
21:21.869 
21:32.650 
21:38.805 
21:48.574 
22:01.600 
22:14.180 
22:14.334 
22:17.183 
21:02.104 
21:02.366 
21:02.477 
21:07.532 
21:25.340 
21:26.103 
21:47.004 
12:42.018 
6:43.987 

Best Tm 
1:16.416 
1:17.279 
1:15.057 
1:18.421 
1:18.766 
1:21.042 
1:21.411 
1:21.288 
1:22.625 
1:21.802 
1:20.753 
1:21.663 
1:22.459 
1:22.880 
1:23.249 
1:23.445 
1:24.866 
1:24.058 
1:25.851 
1:26.578 
1:25.650 
1:26.843 
1:26.927 
1:28.454 
1:28.660 
1:27.215 
1:26.134 
1:27.883 
1:27.013 
1:25.988 
1:27.175 
1:19.505 

Make-Model 
Porsche 944 

Toyota GT86 

Caterham Seven 

THUNDER ROADSTER

Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR8 

BMW 325 i 

Ford Mustang 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

BMW Z3 Roadster 

BMW M3 

Mini Cooper 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Nissan Versa Note 

Datsun 1600 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic 

Porsche 914 / 4 

Mazda RX8 

Porsche 914-6 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic 

Hometown 
Huntersville,   NC

Miami FL 

Pelham NC 

PALM COAST GA 

San Juan PR 

Raleigh NC 

Orlando Fl 

Cary NC 

Sale Creek TN 

Clermont FL 

Mebane NC 

Savannah GA 

Trent Woods NC 

Eden NC 

Salem VA 

Cleveland TN 

LaGrange NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Hoschton GA 

Wake Forest NC 

Hilton Head Island SC

Greensboro NC 

Kannapolis  NC 

Gibsonville NC 

Graham NC 

Fayetteville NC 

Greensboro NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Norcross GA 

Orlando FL 

Fletcher NC 

New Smyrna Beach FL

Kannapolis NC 

Winston Salem NC

Sponsor 
German Excellence, Scope Concepts, Instrumart

MAS race team 

Omer Norton 

K&A RACING 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

Nigerian Emails 

Cost of doing Business racing

Miskatonic University SAE 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN

Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057 Motorsports

Heritage Saw & Mower 

BlueSky Wealth Advisors 

Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold

Windsor Customs, Evolved Auto, G loc brakes

Comptrak/Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

Pennzoil / R&R MotorSports

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked Media

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Import Auto Pro, Marked Media

Holly Racing 

Bill Black Autosports 

Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

Babyface Fabrication/AMSOIL/B&D Automotive/Strict Daddy Logistics/Hankook/G-LOC Brakes

Babyface Fabrication, Hankook, G-Loc

Low Dollars and No Sense Racing

Triad Auto 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier

HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

914 Motorsports 

German Excellence 

Bavarian Motors of Charlotte

Blackburn Motorsports LLC

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.416) for STU by Johan Schwartz. 
New Track Record (1:15.057) for EP by Peter Norton. 
New Track Record (1:26.843) for B-Spec by Stewart Black. 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:22:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.886 

Avg. Speed 

92.762 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.057 

Best Speed 

96.886 

Best Lap by 

50 - Peter Norton 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 2: Prod B-Spec STU STL 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:44:19 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 13:15 

Official

Total race time 20:54.312



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

199 
50 

151 
88 
48 
14 
36 
13 
60 
37 

141 
99 
98 
11 
6 

19 
40 

102 
138 
107 
38 
23 
31 
18 
30 
69 

165 
68 
44 

5 
15 
33 
02 
86 

Class 
STU 
STU 
EP 
FP 
EP 
SPU 
EP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
GTL 
STU 
ITR 
EP 
SPU 
HP 
B-Spec
B-Spec
HP 
B-Spec
B-Spec
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
STU 
SPU 
EP 

EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Johan Schwartz 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Peter Norton 
Richard Gallup 
Ron Earp 
Fred Hutcheson 
Matthew Fritz 
Will Perry 
Steffen Clark 
Vesa Silegren 
David Blain 
Rodney King 
Rickey Thompson 
Mark Bradley 
Tad Segars 
John Mark Gray 
Josh Schmidt 
Stewart Black 
Andrew Wright 
Clayton Condrey 
Richard Osborne 
Pedro Rivera 
Robert Allen Heatwole Jr 
Ben Glowka 
Steve Eckerich 
Steve Rose 
John Fine 
Jorge Nazario 
Art Valentine 
Jeff Young 

Kip VanSteenburg 
Derek Moore 
Les Chaney 
Leanna Wright 
Ken Blackburn 

Member_ID
308081 
616672 
32233_3 
39575 
345404 
482256 
612912 
176006 
434913 
267444 
647150 
366365 
211725 
493251 
306373 
305652_1 
641255 
362118 
288525 
137858_3 
663399 
315494_1 
510018 
626685 
202206 
384573 
169398 
364634 
406110 
304971 

279307 
327985 
135368 
476033 
77204_1 

Region 
NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CHA 

BRR 

CHA 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CCR 

NCR 

TEN 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

CCR 

TEN 

NCR 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
17 
16 
15 
15 
9 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:16.130 
1:17.491 
1:17.479 
1:20.607 
1:20.889 
1:21.386 
1:21.718 
1:22.107 
1:21.706 
1:21.920 
1:23.033 
1:23.576 
1:23.497 
1:25.554 
1:25.513 
1:25.804 
1:26.270 
1:26.325 
1:25.339 
1:28.330 
1:28.417 
1:26.185 
1:26.360 
1:24.583 
1:22.820 
1:20.474 
1:27.801 
1:17.681 
1:19.402 
1:19.696 

Make-Model 
Porsche 944 

Toyota GT86 

Caterham Seven 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325 i 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW Z3 Roadster 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Nissan Versa Note 

Porsche 914 / 4 

Datsun 1600 

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

THUNDER ROADSTER

Triumph TR8 

Porsche 914-6 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic 

Hometown 
Huntersville,   NC 

Miami FL 

Pelham NC 

Clermont FL 

Cary NC 

Savannah GA 

Orlando Fl 

Sale Creek TN 

Salem VA 

Cleveland TN 

Trent Woods NC 

Wake Forest NC 

LaGrange NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Hoschton GA 

Kannapolis  NC 

Greensboro NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Gibsonville NC 

Graham NC 

Orlando FL 

Fayetteville NC 

Greensboro NC 

Fletcher NC 

Mebane NC 

Norcross GA 

San Juan PR 

PALM COAST GA 

Raleigh NC 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Kannapolis NC 

Eden NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Winston Salem NC 

Sponsor 
German Excellence, Scope Concepts, Instrumart

MAS race team 

Omer Norton 

Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057 Motorsports

Miskatonic University SAE 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN

Windsor Customs, Evolved Auto, G loc brakes

Comptrak/Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

BlueSky Wealth Advisors 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media

Pennzoil / R&R MotorSports 

Import Auto Pro, Marked Media

Holly Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

Bill Black Autosports 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

Babyface Fabrication/AMSOIL/B&D Automotive/Strict Daddy Logistics/Hankook/G-LOC Brakes

Babyface Fabrication, Hankook, G-Loc

914 Motorsports 

Low Dollars and No Sense Racing

Triad Auto 

Speedsource 

Heritage Saw & Mower 

HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

K&A RACING 

Nigerian Emails 

German Excellence 

Bavarian Motors of Charlotte 

Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:26.324) for B-Spec by Josh Schmidt.  
New Track Record (1:16.164) for STU by Johan Schwartz. 
Total race time 29:53.175 
Car 141 loss of points per Race Director, GCR 5.9.3.a

Printed: 7/2/2023 12:16:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

47.540 

Avg. Speed 

93.274 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.130 

Best Speed 

95.521 

Best Lap by 

4 - Johan Schwartz 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 2: Prod B-Spec STU STL 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 9:18:55 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 12:05 

Official
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

199 
50 

151 
88 
48 
14 
36 
13 
60 
37 

141 
99 
98 
11 
6 

19 
40 

102 
138 
107 
38 
23 
31 
18 
30 
69 

165 
68 
44 

5 
15 
33 
02 
86 

Class 
STU 
STU 
EP 
FP 
EP 
SPU 
EP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
GTL 
STU 
ITR 
EP 
SPU 
HP 
B-Spec
B-Spec
HP 
B-Spec
B-Spec
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
STU 
SPU 
EP 

EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Johan Schwartz 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Peter Norton 
Richard Gallup 
Ron Earp 
Fred Hutcheson 
Matthew Fritz 
Will Perry 
Steffen Clark 
Vesa Silegren 
David Blain 
Rodney King 
Rickey Thompson 
Mark Bradley 
Tad Segars 
John Mark Gray 
Josh Schmidt 
Stewart Black 
Andrew Wright 
Clayton Condrey 
Richard Osborne 
Pedro Rivera 
Robert Allen Heatwole Jr 
Ben Glowka 
Steve Eckerich 
Steve Rose 
John Fine 
Jorge Nazario 
Art Valentine 
Jeff Young 

Kip VanSteenburg 
Derek Moore 
Les Chaney 
Leanna Wright 
Ken Blackburn 

Member_ID
308081 
616672 
32233_3 
39575 
345404 
482256 
612912 
176006 
434913 
267444 
647150 
366365 
211725 
493251 
306373 
305652_1 
641255 
362118 
288525 
137858_3 
663399 
315494_1 
510018 
626685 
202206 
384573 
169398 
364634 
406110 
304971 

279307 
327985 
135368 
476033 
77204_1 

Region 
NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CHA 

BRR 

CHA 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CCR 

NCR 

TEN 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

CCR 

TEN 

NCR 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
17 
16 
15 
15 
9 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:16.130 
1:17.491 
1:17.479 
1:20.607 
1:20.889 
1:21.386 
1:21.718 
1:22.107 
1:21.706 
1:21.920 
1:23.033 
1:23.576 
1:23.497 
1:25.554 
1:25.513 
1:25.804 
1:26.270 
1:26.325 
1:25.339 
1:28.330 
1:28.417 
1:26.185 
1:26.360 
1:24.583 
1:22.820 
1:20.474 
1:27.801 
1:17.681 
1:19.402 
1:19.696 

Make-Model 
Porsche 944 

Toyota GT86 

Caterham Seven 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325 i 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

BMW Z3 Roadster 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Nissan Versa Note 

Porsche 914 / 4 

Datsun 1600 

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

THUNDER ROADSTER

Triumph TR8 

Porsche 914-6 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic 

Hometown 
Huntersville,   NC 

Miami FL 

Pelham NC 

Clermont FL 

Cary NC 

Savannah GA 

Orlando Fl 

Sale Creek TN 

Salem VA 

Cleveland TN 

Trent Woods NC 

Wake Forest NC 

LaGrange NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Hoschton GA 

Kannapolis  NC 

Greensboro NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Gibsonville NC 

Graham NC 

Orlando FL 

Fayetteville NC 

Greensboro NC 

Fletcher NC 

Mebane NC 

Norcross GA 

San Juan PR 

PALM COAST GA 

Raleigh NC 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Kannapolis NC 

Eden NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Winston Salem NC 

Sponsor 
German Excellence, Scope Concepts, Instrumart

MAS race team 

Omer Norton 

Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057 Motorsports

Miskatonic University SAE 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN

Windsor Customs, Evolved Auto, G loc brakes

Comptrak/Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

BlueSky Wealth Advisors 

Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media

Pennzoil / R&R MotorSports 

Import Auto Pro, Marked Media

Holly Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

Bill Black Autosports 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

Babyface Fabrication/AMSOIL/B&D Automotive/Strict Daddy Logistics/Hankook/G-LOC Brakes

Babyface Fabrication, Hankook, G-Loc

914 Motorsports 

Low Dollars and No Sense Racing

Triad Auto 

Speedsource 

Heritage Saw & Mower 

HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

K&A RACING 

Nigerian Emails 

German Excellence 

Bavarian Motors of Charlotte 

Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2023 12:16:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

47.540 

Avg. Speed 

93.274 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.130 

Best Speed 

95.521 

Best Lap by 

4 - Johan Schwartz 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 2: Prod B-Spec STU STL 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 9:18:55 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 12:05 

Provisional

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
39 
92 
78 
96 
18 
34 
5 

73 
23 

112 
81 
22 

156 
80 
74 
98 
59 
8 
9 

13 
09 
64 
50 
04 
07 
51 
21 

192 

Class
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 

16 
17 
2 
3 
4 
1 

18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Jose Ulfe 
Julian DaCosta 
Logan Cozzie 
Joseph Tobin 
Ford Munnerlyn 
Antonio Abrom 
Tucker Martin 
Cory Collum 
Noah Harmon 
Bobby Gossett 
Jeremy Fletcher 
Zachary Hollingshead 
James Brown 
Rob Bailey 
Max Schweid 
Bailey Sigler 
Patrick McGovern 
James "Jimmy" Jackson 
Jay Jackson 
Steve Tynor 
Ken Steagall 
Grant MacDonald 
J Marcello Canitano 
Peter Sumerford 
Robert Roland 
Eric Gerchak 
Jesse Singer 

Member_ID
376487 
452565 
681871 
673057 
381632 
364608 
649221 
366602 
410258 
674867 
693470 
685305 
358262 
235199 
484488 
679837 
348941 
498004 
624094 
643915 
242200_0 
114947 
367496 
198667 
642317 
138736 
548161 
483245 

Region
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
NCR 
Bucc 
CCR 
Atl 
Bucc 
CFR 
CFR 
SCR 
FLA 
Bucc 
SCR 
CFR 
CFR 
CCR 
NCR 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
TEN 
NCR 
CFR 
ALA 
CCR 
NCR 
FLA 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
8 

Total Tm 
21:01.637 
21:02.522 
21:03.308 
21:04.080 
21:05.644 
21:06.104 
21:06.438 
21:06.686 
21:07.439 
21:08.218 
21:08.829 
21:09.116 
21:09.683 
21:11.066 
21:12.369 
21:13.349 
21:14.042 
21:15.109 
21:15.931 
21:16.752 
21:17.566 
21:18.233 
21:19.315 
21:20.475 
21:22.222 
11:17.552 

1.173 
1.425 

Best Tm 
1:22.326 
1:22.324 
1:22.329 
1:22.094 
1:22.093 
1:22.265 
1:22.633 
1:22.443 
1:22.756 
1:22.650 
1:22.650 
1:22.134 
1:22.623 
1:22.997 
1:23.237 
1:23.112 
1:23.460 
1:24.780 
1:24.899 
1:24.825 
1:25.896 
1:25.983 
1:26.882 
1:25.885 
1:27.661 
1:23.620 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL

Orlando FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Sherrills Ford NC 

Hilton Head Island SC

Bennettsville SC 

Winston GA 

Beaufort SC 

Cape Coral FL 

Orlando FL 

Bluffton SC 

St. Cloud FL 

Lake City FL. 

Charleston SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Mooresville NC 

Richmond  KY 

North Fort Myers FL

Cape Coral FL 

Atlanta GA 

Murfreesboro TN 

Southport NC 

PALM BAY FL 

Birmingham AL 

Asheville NC 

Statesville NC 

Miami FL 

Sponsor 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES

Autotechnik 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports, G-Loc, Rossini Racing Products

Eibach,ARP Tax, Panic Motorsports, UpFix Rossini Racing Engines

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC

Munnerlyn Law Firm, Mazda, G-Loc, Hoosier

Panic Motorsports 

G-Loc Brakes, Apex Performance, A&R Autoworks, Mom+Dad

auto technik / auto galaxy

Salty Dog Cafe 

Nextzett, Odenthal Racing Products

Hollingshead Racing 

SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniRacing

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine

Racing Analytics 

Panic Motorsports, Rossini Racing

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision

Panic Motorsports 

Downtown Tire Pros 

QHS Roofing, The Watering Hole, Rossini Racing

Autotechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:23.112) for SMT by Max Schweid. 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:23:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.885 

Avg. Speed 

74.931 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.093 

Best Speed 

88.582 

Best Lap by 

18 - Joseph Tobin 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 3: SM 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:14:31 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 13:35 

Official

Total race time 21:01.637



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
39 
22 
78 

112 
18 
96 
81 
80 
74 

156 
8 

192 
98 
5 

59 
21 
04 
9 

51 
13 
64 
09 
50 
73 
34 
07 
92 
23 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMSE 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
14 
15 
16 
2 

17 
3 
1 
4 

18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Jeremy Fletcher 
Julian DaCosta 
Noah Harmon 
Joseph Tobin 
Logan Cozzie 
Bobby Gossett 
James Brown 
Rob Bailey 
Zachary Hollingshead 
Patrick McGovern 
Jesse Singer 
Max Schweid 
Antonio Abrom 
Bailey Sigler 
Eric Gerchak 
J Marcello Canitano 
James "Jimmy" Jackson 
Robert Roland 
Jay Jackson 
Ken Steagall 
Steve Tynor 
Grant MacDonald 
Tucker Martin 
Ford Munnerlyn 
Peter Sumerford 
Jose Ulfe 
Cory Collum 

Member_ID 
376487 
685305 
681871 
674867 
381632 
673057 
693470 
235199 
484488 
358262 
498004 
483245 
679837 
649221 
348941 
548161 
198667 
624094 
138736 
643915 
114947 
242200_0 
367496 
366602 
364608 
642317 
452565 
410258 

Region 
FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

NCR 

SCR 

SCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

TEN 

Atl 

NCR 

Bucc 

CCR 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
20 
23 
11 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:21.703 
1:21.414 
1:21.709 
1:21.794 
1:21.725 
1:22.025 
1:21.630 
1:22.499 
1:22.994 
1:22.800 
1:22.969 
1:23.004 
1:23.027 
1:21.631 
1:23.094 
1:22.366 
1:24.005 
1:24.572 
1:23.493 
1:24.343 
1:25.619 
1:25.804 
1:25.755 
1:21.633 
1:21.818 
1:26.972 
1:21.743 
1:22.121 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Orlando FL 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Sherrills Ford NC 

Bluffton SC 

Charleston SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Lake City FL. 

Richmond  KY 

Miami FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Winston GA 

Mooresville NC 

Statesville NC 

PALM BAY FL 

North Fort Myers FL 

Asheville NC 

Cape Coral FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Atlanta GA 

Southport NC 

Beaufort SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Birmingham AL 

Orlando FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Sponsor 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Nextzett, Odenthal Racing Products 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports, G-Loc, Rossini Racing Products 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC 

Eibach,ARP Tax, Panic Motorsports, UpFix Rossini Racing Engines 

Salty Dog Cafe 

SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniRacing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Hollingshead Racing 

Autotechnik 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Panic Motorsports 

QHS Roofing, The Watering Hole, Rossini Racing 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Racing Analytics 

Panic Motorsports, Rossini Racing 

G-Loc Brakes, Apex Performance, A&R Autoworks, Mom+Dad 

Munnerlyn Law Firm, Mazda, G-Loc, Hoosier 

Panic Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

auto technik / auto galaxy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:23.056) for SMT by Max Schweid. 
Total race time 31:33.00 
Car 34 moved to last in class, per Race Director, GCR 6.11.a 

Printed: 7/5/2023 9:11:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.087 

Avg. Speed 

88.355 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.414 

Best Speed 

89.321 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jeremy Fletcher 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 3: SM 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:01:28 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 12:50 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
99 
08 
15 
24 
63 
49 
98 
74 
93 
40 
4 

112 
140 
22 
1 

29 
97 

6 

Class
GT1 

GTA 

GT2 

SPO 

GT3 

GTA 

SPO 

GTA 

GT3 

GTA 

GT3 

T1 

SPO 

GT1 

GTA 

GT2 

AS 

GTA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
1 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Zachary Monette 
Mickey Carter 
Jack Stanford 
Nio Fernandez 
Jeff Dernehl 
Albert " Chip" Bozeman 
Capt. Robert Gomer 
Scott Barksdale 
Ric Cline 
Wayne Headlough 
Ray Stephenson 
Stephen Rider 
Mike Jackson 
Raymond Webb 
Stephen Magowan 
Nathan Jackson 
Ed Zabinski 

Lee Todd 

Member_ID
324353_3 
456258 
512644 
541337 
285439 
472109 
239797 
538786 
202370_1 
323637 
147540_1 
617613 
517300 
311662 
307992 
427693 
151991 

526924 

Region
Atl 
Bucc 
Atl 
CFR 
Atl 
Bucc 
FLA 
Bucc 
Atl 
ALA 
FLA 
NCR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
Atl 
Atl 

Atl 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
5 
5 
5 
3 

Total Tm 
20:14.131 
20:32.929 
20:38.777 
20:38.814 
20:48.765 
20:50.535 
20:52.829 
21:05.278 
21:27.007 
21:29.171 
21:30.076 
21:37.849 
20:21.737 
6:32.779 
6:36.746 
7:32.195 
4:34.467 

Best Tm 
1:09.698 
1:13.608 
1:12.960 
1:13.780 
1:15.364 
1:15.373 
1:16.159 
1:16.941 
1:23.639 
1:24.090 
1:23.915 
1:25.532 
1:25.053 
1:16.474 
1:17.645 
1:26.003 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet SS 

Chevrolet SS 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang Stock Car

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Mazda Rx7 

Chevrolet Camero 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Charger 

Dodge Charger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Hometown 
Milton GA 

Savannah GA 

Commerce  GA 

Tampa FL 

Roswell GA 

Glen St Mary FL 

Rutherfordton NC

Waycross GA 

Shady Dale GA 

Smiths Station AL

Miami FL 

Iron Station NC 

Wilmington nc 

Holly Hill FL 

Charlotte NC 

McDonough GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Jackson GA 

Sponsor 
Optech 

Carter Racing 

BUYAVETTE.NET 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing

Car Quest-Tri City Tire 

Paradise Aviation 

Ric cline 

SuperKick Racing 

rpm raycing; LS2 performance, Mazda ,Goodyear

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

university Volvo overseas delivery

Atlanta Star Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:23:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.798 

Avg. Speed 

89.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.698 

Best Speed 

104.336 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 4:  Big Bore 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:47:12 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 14:00 

Official

Total race time 20:14.131



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
24 
08 
49 
22 
63 
98 
40 
93 

140 
112 

4 
6 

74 

99 
1 

29 
97 

Class 
GT2 
SPO 
GTA 
GTA 
GT1 
GT3 
SPO 
GTA 
GT3 
SPO 
T1 
GT3 
GTA 
GTA 

GT1 
GTA 
ITS 
AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jack Stanford 
Nio Fernandez 
Mickey Carter 
Albert " Chip" Bozeman 
Raymond Webb 
Jeff Dernehl 
Capt. Robert Gomer 
Wayne Headlough 
Ric Cline 
Mike Jackson 
Stephen Rider 
Ray Stephenson 
Lee Todd 
Scott Barksdale 

Zachary Monette 
Stephen Magowan 
Nathan Jackson 
Ed Zabinski 

Member_ID
512644 
541337 
456258 
472109 
311662 
285439 
239797 
323637 
202370_1 
517300 
617613 
147540_1 
526924 
538786 

324353_3 
307992 
427693 
151991 

Region 
Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

ALA 

Atl 

NCR 

NCR 

FLA 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
18 
4 

Best Tm 
1:13.175 
1:12.448 
1:13.594 
1:15.523 
1:19.949 
1:15.100 
1:16.088 
1:21.392 
1:22.189 
1:22.083 
1:23.318 
1:22.971 

1:16.807 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet SS 

Chevrolet SS 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford Mustang Stock Car

Dodge Charger 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Camero 

Mazda Rx7 

Dodge Charger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Ford Mustang 

Hometown 
Commerce  GA 

Tampa FL 

Savannah GA 

Glen St Mary FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Roswell GA 

Rutherfordton NC 

Smiths Station AL 

Shady Dale GA 

Wilmington nc 

Iron Station NC 

Miami FL 

Jackson GA 

Waycross GA 

Milton GA 

Charlotte NC 

McDonough GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Sponsor 
BUYAVETTE.NET 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products

Carter Racing 

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill

Car Quest-Tri City Tire 

SuperKick Racing 

Ric cline 

rpm raycing; LS2 performance, Mazda ,Goodyear

Paradise Aviation 

Optech 

university Volvo overseas delivery

Atlanta Star Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 28:37.160 

Printed: 7/2/2023 1:13:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.315 

Avg. Speed 

97.403 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.448 

Best Speed 

100.375 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 4:  Big Bore 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:14:10 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 13:30 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
151 
97 
9 

38 
19 
07 
03 
1 

12 
56 
51 
54 
40 

Class
FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FS 

P2 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
1 

Name 
Larry Howard 
Franklin Futrelle 
Todd Vanacore 
Alastair McEwan 
Keith Roberts 
Thomas Kaufman 
Sherman Chao 
Daniel Moskowitz 
Peter Shadowen 
Wade Richardson 
Marc Stern 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Russ McBride 

Member_ID
463268 
303588 
437801 
407347 
238508 
107270 
262589 
704578 
207477 
430483 
85056 
543441 
110999 

Region
KCR 
Atl 
CFR 
NCR 
Atl 
FLA 
FLA 
Bucc 
FLA 
ALA 
Bucc 
Bucc 
Atl 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
12 

Total Tm 
20:44.348 
21:21.873 
21:35.296 
20:52.190 
20:52.764 
21:00.990 
21:01.236 
21:41.412 
21:47.093 
21:27.789 
19:14.344 
22:00.380 
15:12.830 

Best Tm 
1:03.279 
1:06.470 
1:07.560 
1:07.514 
1:07.556 
1:06.745 
1:06.667 
1:09.675 
1:09.055 
1:10.540 
1:09.542 
1:16.990 
1:12.678 

Make-Model 
Swift 016 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

enterprise formula enterprise

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Tatuus USF22 

Stohr WFX-101 

Stohr WF1 

Ligier JS F3 

West WX10 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Carbir CS2 

Star Mazda FM 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

augusta GA 

Ormond Beach FL

Miami FL 

Lagrange GA 

Riviera Beach FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Hilton Head Island SC

West Palm Beach FL

Birmingham AL 

Hilton Head Island SC

Brunswick GA 

Palm Coast FL 

Sponsor 
Epic Electric Service, RCR, K-Hill Motorsports and Medical Imaging

Meco Inc. / Comprent Motorsports

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Paladin 1 

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

The Fabman, Goodyear, Hawk

Road n Race, Hawk, Goodyear,

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear

RichardsonClement PC 

BPC Motorworks 

RB MotorSports Engineering, Interstate All Battery Center

Connor Roberts Road to Indy

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:06.470) for FE2 by Franklin Futrelle. 
New Track Record (1:12.678) for FX by Russ McBride. 
New Track Record (1:06.667) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 
Total race time 20:44.348 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:23:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

37.525 

Avg. Speed 

111.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.279 

Best Speed 

114.920 

Best Lap by 

151 - Larry Howard 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 5: Big Form 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:19:21 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 14:25 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 
151 
97 
03 
9 

38 
19 
1 

12 
51 
07 
40 
54 
56 

Class 
FA 
FE2 
P2 
FE2 
FE2 
FS 
FA 
P2 
FE2 
P2 
FX 
P2 
P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
1 
4 

DNF 

Name 
Larry Howard 
Franklin Futrelle 
Sherman Chao 
Todd Vanacore 
Alastair McEwan 
Keith Roberts 
Daniel Moskowitz 
Peter Shadowen 
Marc Stern 
Thomas Kaufman 
Russ McBride 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Wade Richardson 

Member_ID
463268 
303588 
262589 
437801 
407347 
238508 
704578 
207477 
85056 
107270 
110999 
543441 
430483 

Region 
KCR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

FLA 

Bucc 

FLA 

Atl 

Bucc 

ALA 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
13 
1 

Best Tm 
1:02.600 
1:06.517 
1:05.989 
1:07.194 
1:07.961 
1:08.208 
1:08.257 
1:08.801 
1:10.937 
1:07.575 
1:12.839 
1:15.163 
1:16.601 

Make-Model 
Swift 016 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Stohr WF1 

enterprise formula enterprise

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Tatuus USF22 

Ligier JS F3 

West WX10 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Stohr WFX-101 

Star Mazda FM 

Carbir CS2 

Stohr WF1 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

augusta GA 

Palm Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Lagrange GA 

Hilton Head Island SC 

West Palm Beach FL 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Brunswick GA 

Birmingham AL 

Sponsor 
Epic Electric Service, RCR, K-Hill Motorsports and Medical Imaging

Meco Inc. / Comprent Motorsports

Road n Race, Hawk, Goodyear,

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Paladin 1 

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear

BPC Motorworks 

The Fabman, Goodyear, Hawk 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

RB MotorSports Engineering, Interstate All Battery Center

RichardsonClement PC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:05.989) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 
Total race time 29:29.211 

Printed: 7/2/2023 1:57:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.602 

Avg. Speed 

94.537 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.600 

Best Speed 

116.166 

Best Lap by 

151 - Larry Howard 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 5: Big Form 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:55:32 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 14:15 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
57 
29 
46 
48 
42 
18 
84 
56 
4 

17 
86 
65 
13 
33 
9 

85 
52 

121 
81 

199 
73 

32 

Class
STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 

10 
3 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Chuck Hines 
Shaoyi Che 
Connor Roberts 
Jon Sewell 
Brian Hooper 
Steve Eckerich 
Robert McManus 
Paul McNamara 
Robert Duffy 
Ken Haughwout 
Justin Deffenbaugh 
Neil Gueldner 
James Jackson 
Fred Brett 
Amy Jackson 
Jay R Miller 
John Morrison 
Steve Hawley 
Michael Van Steenburg 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Bruce Andersen 

Chris Plucker 

Member_ID
362977 
543627 
414795 
356488 
329456 
202206 
357586 
281684 
371254 
376210 
160079_3 
324492 
629334 
75727_1 
629333 
111710 
59 
634647 
77250_1 
616672 
403471 

223386 

Region
NCR 
SUS 
Atl 
FLA 
NCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CFR 
Bucc 
Atl 
NCR 
NCR 
CFR 
Atl 
CFR 
NCR 
FLA 
Bucc 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 

NCR 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
20:37.578 
20:38.707 
20:39.427 
20:44.382 
20:45.086 
20:46.783 
20:47.719 
20:49.127 
20:50.212 
20:51.055 
20:52.186 
17:46.979 
20:40.704 
20:41.949 
20:53.709 
20:55.969 
20:43.134 
11:43.335 
1:30.050 

10:04.230 
1.061 

Best Tm 
1:19.130 
1:19.351 
1:20.484 
1:21.757 
1:21.439 
1:22.682 
1:25.180 
1:25.489 
1:24.928 
1:22.586 
1:25.348 
1:23.271 
1:27.645 
1:26.976 
1:35.200 
1:31.165 
1:37.509 
1:26.294 
1:28.766 
2:09.732 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Toyota GR86 

Mazda MX-5 

Acura Integra Type R

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda Civic si 

Honda Civic Hatchback

Acura Integra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 280z 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 280z 

Hometown 
Cameron NC 

Washington DC 

Lagrange GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Greensboro NC 

Fletcher NC 

Monroe NC 

Windermere FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Canton GA 

Raleigh NC 

Charlotte NC 

Cape Coral FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

North Fort Myers FL

Wendell NC 

Parkland FL 

Palm Coast Fl 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lynchburg VA 

Sponsor 
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

TCL/Techsport Racing/Redline Oil/K1 Racegear

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

Me 

Speedsource 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports

Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, Reed Insurance,

Fortune Auto 

Outrun Motorsports 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

STS Racing 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing

ISC Racing Services 

Mas Race Team 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 20.37.578 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:24:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.129 

Avg. Speed 

76.388 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.130 

Best Speed 

91.899 

Best Lap by 

57 - Chuck Hines 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 6: IT STL T3 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:49:14 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 14:50 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 
46 
17 
48 
42 
18 
65 
73 
84 
56 
4 

33 
13 
85 
9 

52 
199 
86 

29 
81 
32 

121 

Class 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITS 
STL 
T3 
STL 
ITS 
STL 
ITS 
STL 
IT7 
STL 
ITS 

T3 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
8 
2 
9 
3 

10 
1 

11 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Chuck Hines 
Connor Roberts 
Ken Haughwout 
Jon Sewell 
Brian Hooper 
Steve Eckerich 
Neil Gueldner 
Bruce Andersen 
Robert McManus 
Paul McNamara 
Robert Duffy 
Fred Brett 
James Jackson 
Jay R Miller 
Amy Jackson 
John Morrison 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Justin Deffenbaugh 

Shaoyi Che 
Michael Van Steenburg 
Chris Plucker 
Steve Hawley 

Member_ID
362977 
414795 
376210 
356488 
329456 
202206 
324492 
403471 
357586 
281684 
371254 
75727_1 
629334 
111710 
629333 
59 
616672 
160079_3 

543627 
77250_1 
223386 
634647 

Region 
NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

SUS 

CFR 

NCR 

Bucc 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
20 
20 
17 
16 
13 

Best Tm 
1:19.236 
1:20.666 
1:20.885 
1:20.491 
1:20.717 
1:21.793 
1:22.121 
1:22.236 
1:24.037 
1:24.070 
1:24.785 
1:25.110 
1:26.001 
1:30.417 
1:30.491 
1:41.242 
1:18.180 
1:25.526 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Hatchback

Acura Integra Type R

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Honda Civic si 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 280z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra 

Toyota GR86 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 280z 

Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Cameron NC 

Lagrange GA 

Canton GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Greensboro NC 

Fletcher NC 

Charlotte NC 

Sarasota FL 

Monroe NC 

Windermere FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Cape Coral FL 

Wendell NC 

North Fort Myers FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Raleigh NC 

Washington DC 

Winter Haven FL 

Lynchburg VA 

Palm Coast Fl 

Sponsor 
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

Fortune Auto 

Me 

Speedsource 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports

Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, Reed Insurance,

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

STS Racing 

Mas Race Team 

Outrun Motorsports 

TCL/Techsport Racing/Redline Oil/K1 Racegear

ISC Racing Services 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:18.180) for STL by Jose Osiris Pena. 
Total race time 30:52.579 

Printed: 7/2/2023 2:07:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.681 

Avg. Speed 

90.283 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.180 

Best Speed 

93.016 

Best Lap by 

199 - Jose Osiris Pena 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 6: IT STL T3 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:34:18 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 15:00 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
46 
92 
10 
8 

59 
43 
77 

183 
94 
56 
4 

14 
11 
9 

83 
31 
68 
85 

131 
09 
29 

151 
87 

117 

64 

Class
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

SRF3 

T4 

T4 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

13 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Connor Roberts 
Chuck Newman 
Thomas Weir 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Wade White 
Charles Devier 
Arvid Albanese 
Aaron Smith 
Jeff Futrelle 
Shawn DeKold 
Steve Zemaitis 
George Love 
Devin Anderson 
Charles Habisreutinger 
Christian Braunlich 
Jeff Giordano 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Christopher Deen 
Mathew Milford 
Morgan Mehler 
John McLendon 
Justin Weir 
Dylan Unrein 
Ethan Barker 

Cooper Beasley 

Member_ID
414795 
474886 
371907 
269175 
55148 
347563 
674801 
524144 
194922_1 
667228 
219037 
698192 
352992 
491799 
537955 
215203 
349334 
355637 
436850 
378205 
508228 
371962 
515602 
631210 

699892 

Region
Atl 
Atl 
SCR 
Atl 
TVR 
CCR 
FLA 
Atl 
Bucc 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
NCR 
CCR 
CCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
SCR 
NCR 
Tex 

CFR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
12 
2 

Total Tm 
20:33.907 
20:50.963 
20:54.558 
20:54.823 
21:02.918 
21:13.048 
21:14.177 
21:14.437 
21:17.652 
21:25.072 
21:25.662 
21:30.812 
21:50.657 
21:55.162 
21:55.455 
20:34.452 
20:36.938 
21:11.687 
21:20.657 
21:20.940 
21:25.399 
15:40.492 
4:10.253 

Best Tm 
1:16.153 
1:17.472 
1:17.604 
1:17.300 
1:18.011 
1:18.528 
1:18.779 
1:18.463 
1:17.594 
1:19.205 
1:18.852 
1:19.047 
1:20.934 
1:21.094 
1:21.040 
1:21.105 
1:21.209 
1:21.680 
1:24.385 
1:24.052 
1:28.063 
1:17.377 
1:55.117 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Scion FR-S 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Honda Civic 

Mazda MIATA MX5 

Ford SFR3 

Hometown 
Lagrange GA 

Lagrange GA 

Charleston SC 

Atlanta GA 

Vail CO 

Anderson SC 

Fort Lauderdale FL

Marietta GA 

North Augusta SC

Johns Creek GA 

Hartwell GA 

Youngsville NC 

Mooresville NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Fort Mill SC 

Cary NC 

Bennettsville SC 

Wilmington NC 

New Bern NC 

Belville NC 

Southport NC 

Charleston SC 

China Grove NC 

Houston TX 

Lithia FL 

Sponsor 
Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC

Southeast Spec Racer 

ExpandedTechnologies, Inc./PM Racing

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports

Comprent Motorsports 

sprainedankle.com, Comprent Motorsports

Comprent Motorsports 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons

AAMCO 

TechSport Racing/ Redline Oil/ GoodYear Tires

Habis Performance, Panic Motorsports

Braunlich Motorsports, Eckerich Race Engineering, Hawk

Mazda, Hoosier, G-Loc Brakes

Mazda, Hoosier, G-Loc 

Outrun Motorsports G-loc brakes

MLF Racing / Mazda / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER JAMES ISLAND DENTAL

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Beasley Roofing and Construction

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.377) for SRF3 by Connor Roberts. 
Total racetime 20:33.907 

Printed: 7/1/2023 5:24:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.056 

Avg. Speed 

94.296 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.153 

Best Speed 

95.492 

Best Lap by 

46 - Connor Roberts 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 7: SRF T4 T5 C-Spec 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:19:39 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/1/2023 15:15 

Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
46 
8 

10 
59 
43 
77 
14 
94 
4 

56 
183 
83 
9 

68 
85 
29 
11 

151 
09 
92 

131 

64 
31 
87 

117 

Class 
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
SRF3
T4 
SRF3
T4 

SRF3
T4 
T4 
T4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

12 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Connor Roberts 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Thomas Weir 
Wade White 
Charles Devier 
Arvid Albanese 
George Love 
Jeff Futrelle 
Steve Zemaitis 
Shawn DeKold 
Aaron Smith 
Christian Braunlich 
Charles Habisreutinger 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Christopher Deen 
John McLendon 
Devin Anderson 
Justin Weir 
Morgan Mehler 
Chuck Newman 
Mathew Milford 

Cooper Beasley 
Jeff Giordano 
Dylan Unrein 
Ethan Barker 

Member_ID
414795 
269175 
371907 
55148 
347563 
674801 
698192 
194922_1 
219037 
667228 
524144 
537955 
491799 
349334 
355637 
508228 
352992 
371962 
378205 
474886 
436850 

699892 
215203 
515602 
631210 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

TVR 

CCR 

FLA 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

SCR 

NCR 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

Tex 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
21 
20 
18 
16 
12 

Best Tm 
1:15.987 
1:18.082 
1:17.762 
1:17.992 
1:17.494 
1:18.682 
1:19.076 
1:19.051 
1:19.219 
1:19.336 
1:19.074 
1:21.049 
1:21.270 
1:21.642 
1:21.235 
1:29.135 
1:21.294 
1:17.836 
1:23.524 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA SRF 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Honda Civic 

Ford SFR3 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic 

Mazda MIATA MX5 

Hometown 
Lagrange GA 

Atlanta GA 

Charleston SC 

Vail CO 

Anderson SC 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Youngsville NC 

North Augusta SC 

Hartwell GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Marietta GA 

Fort Mill SC 

Spartanburg SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Wilmington NC 

Southport NC 

Mooresville NC 

Charleston SC 

Belville NC 

Lagrange GA 

New Bern NC 

Lithia FL 

Cary NC 

China Grove NC 

Houston TX 

Sponsor 
Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

ExpandedTechnologies, Inc./PM Racing

Southeast Spec Racer 

The Cottages/Valvoline/Duane Neyer Motorsports

Comprent Motorsports 

AAMCO 

Comprent Motorsports 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

sprainedankle.com, Comprent Motorsports

Braunlich Motorsports, Eckerich Race Engineering, Hawk

Habis Performance, Panic Motorsports

Mazda, Hoosier, G-Loc 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing

TechSport Racing/ Redline Oil/ GoodYear Tires

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL

MLF Racing / Mazda / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC

Outrun Motorsports G-loc brakes

Beasley Roofing and Construction

Mazda, Hoosier, G-Loc Brakes 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:15.987) for SRF3 by Connor Roberts. 
Total race time 32:15.934 

Printed: 7/2/2023 2:51:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anna Crissman 

Race Director: Bob Hudson - Sanction#: 23-M-59492 & 23-R-59493 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.361 

Avg. Speed 

86.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.987 

Best Speed 

95.701 

Best Lap by 

46 - Connor Roberts 

2023 SEDIV Majors/Double SARRC 

Group 7: SRF T4 T5 C-Spec 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:16:42 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

7/2/2023 15:45 

Official
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